

# Message from Executive Director & CEO

It is indeed a pleasure to inform you all that the Honourable President of India has been invited to be the Chief Guest for the 2nd Convocation of AIIMS Raipur, which will be illuminated by her esteemed presence in 2<sup>nd</sup> week July 2024. This significant for our occasion is Institution, our achievements and academic symbolizing prowess. The presence of Honourable President will undoubtedly elevate the event, adding prestige and honor. With anticipation, we look forward to hosting this distinguished dignitary, fostering a sense of pride and excitement among the AIIMS Raipur family. It is incumbent upon us all to ensure meticulous planning and flawless execution of every aspect of the convocation. It is urged all stakeholders to wholeheartedly dedicate themselves to their respective responsibilities. Let us imbue and action with purpose and every word determination, inspiring each other to strive for excellence. I am sure each one of you will put your best foot forward and walk the extra mile to ensure that the Convocation is a grand success and an occasion for us to remember with pride.

"Jai Hind"

Lt Gen Ashok Jindal, PVSM, AVSM, YSM(Retd) Executive Director and CEO, AIIMS Raipur



## Chief Patron:

Dr. George A. D'Souza President, AIIMS Raipur

## Patron:

Lt Gen Ashok Jindal PVSM, AVSM, YSM (Retd) Executive Director and CEO, AIIMS Raipur

#### Vice-Patrons:

Dr. Alok C Agarwal Dean Academics, AIIMS Raipur

Dr Sarita Agarwal Dean Research, AIIMS Raipur

Dr Eli Mahapatra Dean Examination, AIIMS Raipur

Dr. Krishnadutt Chavali Dean Student Welfare, AIIMS Raipur

## **Program Director:**

Shri Kunal Sharma, Deputy Director (Admin), AIIMS Raipur

# Program Coordinator:

Dr Ekta Khandelwal Professor Physiology, AIIMS Raipur